



## Mundru Infra Projects

Eenadu Colony, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-500072.  
PhoneNumber: 09642190606, Email Id: mundru.infraprojects@gmail.com

### QUOTATION

|            |                                                                                    |                                                                            |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>To,</b> | <b>Crescentia Labs Pvt Ltd</b><br><b>Genome Valley,</b><br><b>Pincode: 500078.</b> | <b>Qtn No. : 29/2024-25</b><br><b>Date : 16.07.2024</b><br><b>Rev : 02</b> |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|

**Kind Attn.:- Mr. Ramesh Reddy Sir.**

**Sub : Quotation for Service of SS 304 Pipe and Fittings for Compressor & Vacuum Lines.**

| S.N. | DESCRIPTION                                    | Units | Qty    | Rate                                                                               | Total Amount       | Remarks |
|------|------------------------------------------------|-------|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------|
| 1    | SS 304 Pipe sch40 50NB(2")                     | Mtr   | 180.00 | 680.00                                                                             | 1,22,400.00        |         |
| 2    | SS 304 Elbow Sch40 50NB(2")                    | Nos   | 16.00  | 540.00                                                                             | 8,640.00           |         |
| 3    | SS 304 Flange Sch40 50NB(2")                   | Nos   | 10.00  | 540.00                                                                             | 5,400.00           |         |
| 4    | SS 304 Blind Flange Sch40 50NB(2")             | Nos   | 4.00   | 135.00                                                                             | 540.00             |         |
| 5    | SS 304 Nipple 15NB(0.5")                       | Nos   | 12.00  | 360.00                                                                             | 4,320.00           |         |
| 6    | PRESSURE GAUGE With Syphon 150mm Dial Size     | Nos   | 4.00   | 185.00                                                                             | 740.00             |         |
| 7    | PTFE Gasket with 3 MM Thickness 50NB(2")       | Nos   | 10.00  | 65.00                                                                              | 650.00             |         |
| 8    | SS Hexagonal Bolt & nuts (M16 X 70 MM (50 NB)) | Nos   | 40.00  | 58.00                                                                              | 2,320.00           |         |
| 9    | SS 304 Valve 50NB (2")                         | Nos   | 4.00   | 360.00                                                                             | 1,440.00           |         |
| 10   | SS 304 Valve Screwed End 15NB (0.5")           | Nos   | 8.00   | 240.00                                                                             | 1,920.00           |         |
|      |                                                |       |        |                                                                                    |                    |         |
|      |                                                |       |        |                                                                                    |                    |         |
|      | <b>Amount :</b>                                |       |        |                                                                                    | <b>1,48,370.00</b> |         |
|      | <b>Tax Amount 18%</b>                          |       |        |                                                                                    | <b>26,706.60</b>   |         |
|      | <b>Total Amount :</b>                          |       |        |                                                                                    | <b>1,75,076.60</b> |         |
|      | <b>Total Amount (in words) :</b>               |       |        | <b>Rupees Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Ninety Two Paisa Only.</b> |                    |         |

#### Terms And Conditions

- 1 Work shall be executed as per approved shop drawing and as directed by Engineer at site
- 2 Work shall be commenced within one week after receipt of PO
- 3 100% Payment after supply of material.

**GST No: 36ABRFM2178B1Z5 PanNo : ABRFM2178B**  
**Acc No: 018305011685, IFSC Code: ICIC0000183, ICICI Bank**

**For, Mundru Infra Projects LLP**  
**Authorised Signatory**